
NYS-Ride 
Eligibility by Bargaining Unit 
Union/Affiliation 

NYS CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS 
CSEA ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 
CSEA OPERATIONAL UNIT 
CSEA INSTITUTIONAL SVCS 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE FEDERATION 
MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTIAL 
STATE POLICE- TROOPERS 
UNITED UNIVERSITY PROFESSIONS (UUP) 
MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTIAL SUNY 
SUNY UNASSIGNED 
STATE POLICE COMM AND NON-COMM OFFICERS 
MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTIAL STATE POLICE 
NYSCOPBA-NON-ARB 
COMMUNICATION WORKERS SUNY (GSEU) 
AGENCY POLICE SERVICES UNIT (APSU) 
MANAGEMENT CONFIDENTIAL 21750 (EFC) 
ALFRED CERAMICS M/C 
ALFRED CERAMICS PROF SERVICES 
ALFRED CERAMICS NON-PROF SERVICES 
MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS M/C 
MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS UNIT 
COMMISSION ON INVESTIGATION 21450 M/C 

Negotiating Statewide 
Unit (NU) Eligibility 
01 Yes 
02 Yes 
03 Yes 
04 Yes 
05 Yes 
06 Yes 
07 No 
08 Yes 
13 Yes 
14 No 
17 No 
18 Yes 
21 Yes 
28 Yes 
31 Yes 
34 No 
40 No 
41 No 
42 No 
46 Yes 
47 Yes 
52 Yes 

SECURITY SUPERVISORS - ARBITRATION ELIGIBLE (COUNCIL 61 Yes 
NYS POLICE INVESTIGATORS ASSOCIATION 62 No 
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD 08010 66 Yes 
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY RENEWAL (DC 37) 67 Yes 
UUP-LIFEGUARDS-ANNUAL SALARIED UUP-LIFEGUARDS-HOU 68 Yes 
HOURLY UNASSIGNED 71 No 
LEGISLATURE INELIG M/C INS 76 Yes 
LEGISLATURE ELIG M/C INS 0400-0499 77 Yes 
LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS 79 Yes 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 81 Yes 
JUDICIARY MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTAL AND JUDGES 86 Yes 
STATE JUDICIARY UNIT 05XXX 87 Yes 
STATE JUDIC NOT COV CONTRACT 88 Yes 
SECURITY SUPERVISORS - NON ARBITRATION ELIGIBLE (COU 91 Yes 
SUNY CONSTRUCTION FUND M/C 96 Yes 
SUNY CONSTRUCTION FUND UNIT 97 Yes 
TEMPORARY STATE COMMISSION 98 Yes 
NOT CVD BY ART 14 OF CIVIL SERVICE LAW 99 No 
MANAGEMENT CONFIDENTIAL NYC CT Yes 
COURT OFFICERS ASSOC NASSAU COUNTY DR Yes 
COURT EMPLOYEES ASSOC SUFFOLK F8 Yes 



9TH JUDICIAL DIST. COURT EMP ASSOCIATION 
NYS COURT CLERKS 
CITYWIDE ASSOC LAW ASSNT 
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS 1180 
SUR/SUP COURT REPORTERS 
DC-37 LOCAL 1070 
COURT ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 
COURT OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 
SUPREME COURT OFFICER ASSOCIATION 

Negotiating Statewide 
Unit (NU) Eligibility 

G9 Yes 
S9 Yes 
SA Yes 
SD Yes 
SG Yes 
SK Yes 
SN Yes 
SR Yes 
SY Yes 
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