NYS-Ride Eligibility by Bargaining Unit

Union/Affiliation	Negotiating	Statewide
	Unit (NU)	Eligibility
NYS CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS	01	Yes
CSEA ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT	02	Yes
CSEA OPERATIONAL UNIT	03	Yes
CSEA INSTITUTIONAL SVCS	04	Yes
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE FEDERATION	05	Yes
MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTIAL	06	Yes
STATE POLICE- TROOPERS	07	No
UNITED UNIVERSITY PROFESSIONS (UUP)	08	Yes
MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTIAL SUNY	13	Yes
SUNY UNASSIGNED	14	No
STATE POLICE COMM AND NON-COMM OFFICERS	17	No
MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTIAL STATE POLICE	18	Yes
NYSCOPBA-NON-ARB	21	Yes
COMMUNICATION WORKERS SUNY (GSEU)	28	Yes
AGENCY POLICE SERVICES UNIT (APSU)	31	Yes
MANAGEMENT CONFIDENTIAL 21750 (EFC)	34	No
ALFRED CERAMICS M/C	40	No
ALFRED CERAMICS PROF SERVICES	41	No
ALFRED CERAMICS NON-PROF SERVICES	42	No
MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS M/C	46	Yes
MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS UNIT	47	Yes
COMMISSION ON INVESTIGATION 21450 M/C	52	Yes
SECURITY SUPERVISORS - ARBITRATION ELIGIBLE (COUNCI	L61	Yes
NYS POLICE INVESTIGATORS ASSOCIATION	62	No
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD 08010	66	Yes
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY RENEWAL (DC 37)	67	Yes
UUP-LIFEGUARDS-ANNUAL SALARIED UUP-LIFEGUARDS-HOU	68	Yes
HOURLY UNASSIGNED	71	No
LEGISLATURE INELIG M/C INS	76	Yes
LEGISLATURE ELIG M/C INS 0400-0499	77	Yes
LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS	79	Yes
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES	81	Yes
JUDICIARY MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTAL AND JUDGES	86	Yes
STATE JUDICIARY UNIT 05XXX	87	Yes
STATE JUDIC NOT COV CONTRACT	88	Yes
SECURITY SUPERVISORS - NON ARBITRATION ELIGIBLE (CO	L 91	Yes
SUNY CONSTRUCTION FUND M/C	96	Yes
SUNY CONSTRUCTION FUND UNIT	97	Yes
TEMPORARY STATE COMMISSION	98	Yes
NOT CVD BY ART 14 OF CIVIL SERVICE LAW	99	No
MANAGEMENT CONFIDENTIAL NYC	СТ	Yes
COURT OFFICERS ASSOC NASSAU COUNTY	DR	Yes
COURT EMPLOYEES ASSOC SUFFOLK	F8	Yes

	Negotiating	Statewide
	Unit (NU)	Eligibility
9TH JUDICIAL DIST. COURT EMP ASSOCIATION	G9	Yes
NYS COURT CLERKS	S9	Yes
CITYWIDE ASSOC LAW ASSNT	SA	Yes
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS 1180	SD	Yes
SUR/SUP COURT REPORTERS	SG	Yes
DC-37 LOCAL 1070	SK	Yes
COURT ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION	SN	Yes
COURT OFFICERS ASSOCIATION	SR	Yes
SUPREME COURT OFFICER ASSOCIATION	SY	Yes